R
E
V
IS
IO
N
E
PROGETTAZIONE DEFINITIVA E STUDIO DI IMPATTO AMBIENTALE

Power Conversion System
© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 15
Type Designation
DC side
Max. DC voltage
Min. DC voltage
DC voltage range
Max. DC current
No. of DC inputs
AC side (Grid)
AC output power
Converter port max. AC output current
Converter port nominal AC voltage
Converter port AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Adjustable reactive power range
Feed-in phases / AC connection
AC side (Off-Grid)
Converter port nominal AC voltage
Converter port AC voltage range
AC voltage Distortion
DC voltage component
Unbalance load Capacity
Nominal frequency / Frequency range
Efficiency
Converter max. efficiency
Transformer
Transformer rated power
Transformer max. power
LV / MV voltage
Transformer vector
Transformer cooling type
Oil type
Protection
DC input protection
Converter output protection
AC output protection
Surge protection
Grid monitoring / Ground fault monitoring
Insulation monitoring
Overheat protection
General Data
Dimensions (W*H*D)
Weight
Degree of protection
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Compliance
Grid support
1500 V
915 V
915 – 1500 V
1935 A * 2
2
3150 kVA @ 45 ℃
3465 kVA @ 30 ℃
1587 A*2
630 V
554 – 693 V
50 Hz / 45 – 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
< 3 % (at nominal power)
>0.99 / 1 leading – 1 lagging
-100 % – 100 %
3 / 3
630 V
554 – 693 V
< 3 % (Linear load)

Preliminary
© 2022 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 15
Type designation
Battery Data
Cell type
Battery capacity (BOL)
System output voltage range
General Data
Dimensions of battery unit (W * H * D)
Weight of battery unit
Degree of protection
Operating temperature range
Relative humidity
Max. working altitude
Cooling concept of battery chamber
Fire safety
Communication interfaces
Communication protocols
Compliance
2 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*4-5000UD-MV
BOL kWh (DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
4 HOURS APPLICATION-ST2752UX*8-5000UD-MV
BOL kWh (DC/AC LV Side)
ST2752UX Quantity
PCS Model
Grid Connection Data
Max.THD of current
DC component
Power factor
Adjustable power factor
Nominal grid frequency
Grid frequency range
Transformer
Transformer rated power
LV/MV voltage
Transformer cooling type
Oil type
LFP
2752 kWh
1160 ~ 1500 V
9340*2600*1730mm
26,400kg
IP54
-30 to 50 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 – 95 % (non-condensing)
3000 m
Liquid cooling
Fused sprinkler heads,
NFPA 69 explosion prevention and ventillation IDLH gases
RS485, Ethernet
Modbus RTU, Modbus TCP
CE, IEC 62477-1, IEC 61000-6-2, IEC 61000-6-4, IEC 62619
11,008 kWh DC / 10,379 kWh AC
4
SC5000UD-MV
22,016 kWh / 21,448 kWh
8
SC5000UD-MV
< 3 % (at nominal power)
< 0.5 % (at nominal power)
> 0.99 (at nominal power)
1.0 leading – 1.0 lagging
50 / 60 Hz
45 – 55 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
5,000 kVA
0.9 kV / 33 kV
ONAN (Oil Natural Air Natural)
Mineral oil (PCB free) or degradable oil on request
ST2752UX